Differences in psychological and social variables
related to age and parenting experience among infertile

couples in Jordan (n = 248)
Variables
Age
Social support from others
Social support from family
Length of marriage
Social support from family
Number of marriages
Social support from- Friends
Social | support from family
Depression
Social support from family
Optimism

Social support from others

F
3.457
5439

4.346

4461
4.248

2678

4.014

3.214

4041

E‘
0.000
< 0,001

0.002

0.005
0.006

0.050

0.009

0.025

0.008




